### **SAMPLE**

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS SANTA CLARAVALLEY WATER DISTRICT

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 18-**

# FILLING THE VACANCY ON THE PUBLIC FACILITIES FINANICNG CORPORATION

WHEREAS, in accordance with the with the Bylaws of the Santa Clara Valley Water District Public Facilities Financing Corporation, the Santa Clara Valley Water District Board of Directors is required to make appointments to the Public Facilities Financing Corporation by adoption of a resolution; and

WHEREAS, Board action is required to appoint a qualified applicant to fill a vacancy that currently exists on the Public Facilities Financing Corporation.

District that th	-		Directors of the Santa Clara Valley Water to fill the current vacancy on the Public
	O ADOPTED by the Board of Directors on		e Santa Clara Valley Water District by
AYES:	Directors		
NOES:	Directors		
ABSTAINS:	Directors		
ABSENT:	Directors		
		SAN	TA CLARA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
			ard P. Santos r/Board of Directors
ATTEST:			
Michele L. Kin			

### THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK